

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 10-1009 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 9/13/2010 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/5/2010 Final action: 10/5/2010

Title: Department of Human Services recommending the Board approve the use of a boilerplate CalWORKs

Work Experience Program Worksite Agreement ("WEP Agreement") for provision of Welfare-to-Work ("WtW") program services to be utilized with various public, private or non-profit entities to enable eligible clients participating in County's WtW WEP activities gain training and/or work experience to improve their employability in the open job market; and further authorize the Department's Director or Assistant Director to sign said WEP Agreements and subsequent associated documents, including amendments thereto, on behalf of County and perform related administrative responsibilities in

relationship to said WEP Agreement.

FUNDING: Non-financial Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. A-Blue Route re WEP Agreement, 2. B-WEP Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/5/2010	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass